Edgar Filing: AAON INC - Form 8-K

	ON INC		
	m 8-K rch 16, 2018		
	,		
UN	ITED STATES		
	CURITIES AND EXCHANGE COM	MISSION	
Wa	shington, D.C. 20549		
FO	RM 8-K		
CU	RRENT REPORT		
	suant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the		
Sec	urities Exchange Act of 1934		
Dat	e of Report (Date of earliest event rep	ported): March 12, 2018	
AA	ON, INC.		
	act name of Registrant as Specified in		
Nevada		0-18953	87-0448736
(State or Other Jurisdiction (Commission File Number:) (IRS Employer Identification No.)			(IRS Employer Identification No.)
01 1	ncorporation)		
2425 South Yukon, Tulsa, Oklahoma			74107
(Address of Principal Executive Offices)			(Zip Code)
(Re	gistrant's telephone number, including	g area code): (918) 583-2266	
	Applicable		
(Fo	rmer Name or Former Address, if Cha	anged Since Last Report)	
	eck the appropriate box below if the F registrant under any of the following	_	simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of
[]	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)		
[]	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)		
[]	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))		
[]	Pre-commencement communication	s pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) ui	nder the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Edgar Filing: AAON INC - Form 8-K

Item 5.02 Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

On March 12, 2018, Sam J. Neale notified AAON, Inc. (the "Company") of his resignation as Vice President of the Company and President of the Company's wholly-owned subsidiary, AAON Coil Products, Inc. ("AAON Coil Products"), effective March 23, 2018.

Gary D. Fields, AAON's President, has been appointed by the Board of Directors of AAON Coil Products to serve as President of AAON Coil Products following Mr. Neale's departure. Mr. Neale's duties will be reallocated among Mr. Fields and other AAON Coil Products personnel.

A copy of the Company's press release reporting these changes is furnished as Exhibit 99.1 to this Current Report on Form 8-K and is incorporated herein by reference.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits

Exhibit Number Description

Press release issued by AAON, Inc. dated March 16, 2018

SIGNATURES

99.1

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

AAON, INC.

Date: March 16, 2018 By:/s/ Luke A. Bomer Luke A Bomer, Secretary